

Jayawant Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's JSPM Narhe Technical Campus

S. No. 12/2/2 and 14/9, Narhe, Tal : Haveli, Dist.: Pune - 411041

Phone: +91 20 2460 8700, 701, 702 Email: director@jspmntc.edu.in Web: www.jspmntc.edu.in Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University. Approved by AICTE New Delhi and DTE Maharashtra.

PUN Code: CEGP019070 AISHE Code: C-45874



Prof.(Dr.)T. J.Sawant D.E.E., B.E.(Electrical),Ph.D., MISTE Founder - Secretary Prof.(Dr.)M.M.Sardeshmukh B.Tech (E&TC) M.Tech (E&TC),Ph.D.(Engg.) DIRECTOR

7.1: Institutional Values and Social Responsibilities

7.1.2: The Institution has facilities and initiatives

DTE Code: 6755

Supporting documents as per SoP:

c. Circulars and report of activities for the implementation of the initiatives document

Director



Jayawant Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's JSPM Narhe Technical Campus

S. No. 12/2/2 and 14/9, Narhe, Tal : Haveli, Dist.: Pune - 411041

Phone: +91 20 2450 8700, 701, 702 Email: director@jspmntc.edu.in Web: www.jspmntc.edu.in Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University. Approved by AICTE New Delhi and DTE Maharashtra.

DTE Code: 6755 PUN Code: CEGP019070 AISHE Code: C-45874



Prof.(Dr.)T. J.Sawant D.E.E., B.E.(Electrical), Ph.D., MISTE Founder - Secretary Prof.(Dr.)M.M.Sardeshmukh B.Tech (E&TC) M.Tech (E&TC),Ph.D.(Engg.) DIRECTOR

Date: 7th March 2024

NOTICE

On account of International Women's Day, Tree Plantation Drive is organized by JSPM Narhe Technical Institute on 8th March 2024. Saplings will be provided. All students and faculties are expected to be present in front of the building at 10 am sharp.

Director

Dr. M. M. Sardeshmukh



JSPM Narhe Technical Campus

S. No. 12/2/2 and 14/9, Narhe, Tal : Havell, Dist.: Pune - 411041

Phone: +91 20 2460 8700, 701, 702 Email: director@jspmntc.edu.in Web: www.jspmntc.edu.in Affiliated to Savkribai Phule Pune University. Approved by AICTE New Delhi and DTE Maharashtra.

DTE Code: 6755 PUN Code: CEGP019070 AISHE Code: C-45874

Prof.(Dr.)T. J.Sawant D.E.E., B.E.(Electrical), Ph.D., MISTE Founder - Secretary duin 25 trees

Prof.(Dr.)M.M.Sardeshmukh 8.Tech (£&TC) M.Tech (£&TC),Ph.D.(Engg.) DIRECTOR

Date: 8th March 2024

TREE PLANTATION

JSPM's Narhe Technical Campus, Pune, organized a tree planting event on 8th March 2024 on account of International Women's Day. The students from all Courses actively participated in this event. Dr. M. M. Sardeshmukh, the Director was invited to be a part of it. The students, along with the teachers, agreed to plant trees in the Campus. Various types of tree saplings, like palm, cinnamon, and neem, were planted in the premises. All the students were given a sapling each to plant. Faculty also actively took part inn the tree plantation.

Students also prepared amazing awareness banners for the event. "Save Trees, Save Air from Pollution". Students created awareness about how planting trees helps to regulate the temperature and absorb all the carbon dioxide from the air. Awareness about how planting trees helps to make the surroundings greener and how trees serve as homes to many birds and animals. The Director also suggested that every student should at least plant and take care of five trees per year as it will help the world to fight against global warming. The day's event was brought to an end with a vote of thanks.





JSPM Narhe Technical Campus

S. No. 12/2/2 and 14/9, Narhe, Tal : Haveli, Dist.: Pune - 411041

Phone: +91 20 2460 8700, 701, 702 Email: director@ispmatc.edu.in Web: www.jspmatc.edu.in Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University. Approved by AICTE New Delhi and DTE Maharashtra.

DTE Code: 6755 PUN Code: CEGP019070 AISHE Code: C-45874



Prof.(Dr.)M.M.Sardeshmukh B.Tech (E&TC) M.Tech (E&TC),Ph.D.(Engs.) DIRECTOR

Prof.(Dr.)T. J.Sawant
D.E.E., B.E.(Electrical), Ph.D., MISTE
Founder - Secretary





Director

Dr. M. M. Sardeshmukh